ment tOwards recoupment of loss sustained by the 

department. Accordingly to meet the end of 

justice I isue the following order : 

ORDER 

I Shri P.V. Sugunan, Supdt. of Post Offices, 

Sibsagar Division, Jorhat hereby order that a 

sum of Rs. 7200/- (Rupees seven thousand two 

hundred) only be recovered from the pay of 

Shri Golap Baruah now 5PM Nitaipukhuri in 12 

(twelve) equal instalments of Rs. 600/- per 

month and recovery should conrnence from the pay 

of the official of Oct/93 payable in Nov./93. 

A copy of of the order dated 30.9.93 is enclosed

[...]

punishment towards redoupment of loss sustained by the department. 
Accordingly to meet the end of justice i issue the following 
order : 

ORDER 

I Shri P.V. Sugunan, 8updt. of Post Offices, 3ibsagar 
Division, Jorhat hereby order that a sum of Rs. 7200/ (Rupees 

seven thousand two hundred) only be recoveredfrom the pay of 
Shri Golap Baruah now SPM Nitaipukhurj in 12 (Twelve) equal 
instalments @ Rs. 600/- per month and recovery Should commence from 
the pay of the official of Oct/93 payable in No./93. 

Sd/-. P.V.Sugunan 
Supdt. of Post Offices,sibsagar Divn.,